














Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each 
applicant must sign) 

(Individual) 

I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in 
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or 
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA 
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. 

Date:. _______ Signature: _______________________ _ 

Print Name: ______________ _ 

(Entity) 
Executive Vice President TFC 38-21 Twelfth LLC I hereby affirm that I am (title) of _______ (entity) which is a party to the 

Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this 
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. My signature 
below constitutes the requisite approval for th dn,,l�nt to the BCA Application, which will be effective 
upon signature by the Department. 

Date: /I /q / UJ"l i

Print Name: Jeremy Shell

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Please see the following page for submittal instructions. 
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected. 

Status of Agreement: 

□ PARTICIPANT OvoLUNTEER 
A requester who either 1) was the
owner of the site at the time of the
disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

A requester other than a participant, including a requester whose 
liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or 
involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination. 

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 10/16/18 

Signature by the Department: 

DATED: 

Site Code: C241213 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

By: 

Susan Edwards, P.E., Director Division 
of Environmental Remediation 

8 

X

January 28, 2022



Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each 
applicant must sign) 

(Individual) 

I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in 
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or 
Application.  My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA 
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. 

Date:________________Signature:______________________________________________________ 

Print Name:_________________________________ 

(Entity) 

I hereby affirm that I am_______________(title) of ________________(entity) which is a party to the 
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this 
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application.  ______________________ signature 
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective 
upon signature by the Department. 

Date: ________________Signature: __________________________________________________

Print Name:_________________________________ 

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Status of Agreement:

PARTICIPANT 
A requestor who either 1) was the 
owner of the site at the time of the 
disposal of contamination or 2) is 
otherwise a person responsible for the 
contamination, unless the liability arises 
solely as a result of ownership, 
operation of, or involvement with the site 
subsequent to the disposal of 
contamination. 

VOLUNTEER  
A requestor  other than a participant, including a requestor whose 
liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or 
involvement with the site subsequent to the  contamination. 

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 

Signature by the Department: 

DATED: 
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

By: 
________________________________________ 
Susan Edwards, P.E., Director
Division of Environmental Remediation 

8

Senior V.P. 38-21 12th Street Last Touch LLC

Megan Robert

C241213

My

10/16/18

11/9/21

January 28, 2022



Albany
Aaron Fischer






















